Public Opening of Bids on: Wednesday 10 July 2019

CENTRAL PROCUREMENT BOARD

Project: Procurement for the Cleaning of Toilet Blocks/Premises, Toilet, Bathroom and Sluices in all Hospitals and Other

Health Institutions

Public Body: Ministry of Health and Quality of Life

Reference No: CPB/23/2019

SN Bidder Region

Discount
(MUR)

Bid Amount for two years after
Discount Excl. of VAT
(MUR)

Bid Submission Form Completed
and Signed
Yes/ No

1 MAURICLEAN LTD

NIL

28,534,032.00

17,830,584.00

11,697,696.00

17,475,264.00

29,943,648.00

YES

2 | HYPERHYGIENE LTD

NIL

22,509,600.00

14,373,600.00

8,678,400.00

13,017,600.00

23,904,000.00

YES

ELEPHANT SECURITY
LTD

gl O NN|RPlORAWOINDFRL]|O|DAIW | DN|PF

NIL

23,480,700.00

14,993,700.00

9,052,800.00

13,579,200.00

23,763,600.00

YES

/dr




Bid Amount for two years after

Bid Submission Form Completed

SN Bidder Region [Z:\s;lcgl;{r)lt Discount Excl. of VAT and Signed
(MUR) Yes/ No
1 32,992,700.00
2 23,332,075.00
4 SEALINE LTD 3 NIL 14,391,000.00 YES
4 22,732,450.00
5 36,084,100.00
1 30,000.00 30,846,000.00
2 30,000.00 19,686,000.00
5 | ROLINGTON CO LTD 3 20,000.00 11,884,000.00 pivpielc
4 30,000.00 17,826,000.00
5 20,000.00 30,844,000.00
1 28,884,000.00
2 18,444,000.00
6 | SILVERCLEAN COLTD 3 NIL 11,136,000.00 YES
4 16,704,000.00
5 29,232,000.00

/dr




SN

Bidder

Region

Discount
(MUR)

Bid Amount for two years after
Discount Excl. of VAT
(MUR)

Bid Submission Form Completed
and Signed
Yes/ No

MAGIC CLEAN CO LTD

NIL

36,776,400.00

26,058,400.00

14,376,000.00

22,343,400.00

37,764,000.00

YES

MAXI CLEAN CO LTD

g bl RP|IOO|BSIW[IN|PF

NIL

49,800,000.00

31,800,000.00

19,200,000.00

28,800,000.00

50,400,000.00

YES

/dr




Bid Amount for two years after

Bid Submission Form Completed

SN Bidder Region [Z:\s;lcgl;{r)lt Discount Excl. of VAT and Signed
(MUR) Yes/ No

1 618,031.79 49,061,591.65
NEW MEN-POWER 2 394,646.80 31,328,486.24

9 SUPPLY COMPANY 3 238,277.32 18,915,312.44 YES
LTD 4 357,415.97 28,372,968.67
5 625,477.96 49,652,695.16
1 65,903,181.00
2 42,664,504.00

10 KEEP CLEANLTD 3 NIL 25,644,732.00 YES
4 38,622,396.00
5 65,860,710.00
1 23,904,000.00
2 15,264,000.00

11 NEO CLEANLTD 3 NIL 9,216,000.00 YES
4 13,824,000.00
5 24,192,000.00

/dr




