CENTRAL PROCUREMENT BOARD

Public Opening of Bids on: Wednesday 10 July 2019

<u>Project</u>: Procurement for the Cleaning of Toilet Blocks/Premises, Toilet, Bathroom and Sluices in all Hospitals and Other Health Institutions

Public Body: Ministry of Health and Quality of Life

Reference No: CPB/23/2019

SN	Bidder	Region	Discount (MUR)	Bid Amount for two years after Discount Excl. of VAT (MUR)	Bid Submission Form Completed and Signed Yes/ No
1	MAURICLEAN LTD	1	NIL	28,534,032.00	
		2		17,830,584.00	
		3		11,697,696.00	YES
		4		17,475,264.00	
		5		29,943,648.00	
	HYPER HYGIENE LTD	1	NIL	22,509,600.00	YES
		2		14,373,600.00	
2		3		8,678,400.00	
		4		13,017,600.00	
		5		23,904,000.00	
	ELEPHANT SECURITY LTD	1	NIL	23,480,700.00	
3		2		14,993,700.00	
		3		9,052,800.00	YES
		4		13,579,200.00	
		5		23,763,600.00	

SN	Bidder	Region	Discount (MUR)	Bid Amount for two years after Discount Excl. of VAT (MUR)	Bid Submission Form Completed and Signed Yes/ No
	SEALINE LTD	1	NIL	32,992,700.00	YES
		2		23,332,075.00	
4		3		14,391,000.00	
		4		22,732,450.00	
		5		36,084,100.00	
	ROLINGTON CO LTD	1	30,000.00	30,846,000.00	
		2	30,000.00	19,686,000.00	
5		3	20,000.00	11,884,000.00	INCOMPLETE BUT SIGNED
		4	30,000.00	17,826,000.00	201020
		5	20,000.00	30,844,000.00	
6	SILVERCLEAN CO LTD	1	NIL	28,884,000.00	YES
		2		18,444,000.00	
		3		11,136,000.00	
		4		16,704,000.00	
		5		29,232,000.00	

SN	Bidder	Region	Discount (MUR)	Bid Amount for two years after Discount Excl. of VAT (MUR)	Bid Submission Form Completed and Signed Yes/ No
7	MAGIC CLEAN CO LTD	1	NIL	36,776,400.00	YES
		2		26,058,400.00	
		3		14,376,000.00	
		4		22,343,400.00	
		5		37,764,000.00	
	MAXI CLEAN CO LTD	1	NIL	49,800,000.00	YES
		2		31,800,000.00	
8		3		19,200,000.00	
		4		28,800,000.00	
		5		50,400,000.00	

SN	Bidder	Region	Discount (MUR)	Bid Amount for two years after Discount Excl. of VAT (MUR)	Bid Submission Form Completed and Signed Yes/ No
	NEW MEN-POWER SUPPLY COMPANY LTD	1	618,031.79	49,061,591.65	YES
		2	394,646.80	31,328,486.24	
9		3	238,277.32	18,915,312.44	
		4	357,415.97	28,372,968.67	
		5	625,477.96	49,652,695.16	
	KEEP CLEAN LTD	1	NIL	65,903,181.00	YES
		2		42,664,504.00	
10		3		25,644,732.00	
		4		38,622,396.00	
		5		65,860,710.00	
	NEO CLEAN LTD	1	NIL	23,904,000.00	
11		2		15,264,000.00	
		3		9,216,000.00	YES
		4		13,824,000.00	
		5		24,192,000.00	